



09 January 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 20/19

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I would be grateful if you could provide me with the following information with respect to your local authority:

1. The amount of council tax arrears at the end of financial year 2017/18 (ie 31<sup>st</sup> March 2018 or 5<sup>th</sup> April 2018);

Answer:

On the 31/03/2018 there was £667,396 outstanding in council tax arrears.

2. Your latest estimate of the amount of council tax arrears in your authority; I appreciate that this amount will fluctuate during the course of the financial year but would be grateful for your latest estimate;

Answer:

There is approximately £1,062,000 outstanding in council tax (not including instalments that are not yet due to be paid) as of 09/01/2019.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council

